Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Tiny, 1.8V to 5.5V Input, 440nA IQ, 175mA
nanoPower Buck Converter with Four-Level
VSEL
MAX38647B
 19-101607; Rev 0; 1/23
© 2022 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Benefits and Features

• The trace used for the RSEL signal should neither be too long nor should it produce a capacitance of more than 2pF.
It is also recommended to refer to the MAX38647B EV kit layout.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
PIN-PACKAGE FEATURES
MAX38647BANA+T 0.5–1.8 8-Bump WLP 175mA Output Current, ULPM, LPM, HPM Operation
MAX38647BATB+T* 0.5–1.8 10-Pin TDFN-EP** 175mA Output Current, ULPM, LPM, HPM Operation
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape-and-reel.
*Future part—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed pad.
MAX38647B  Tiny, 1.8V to 5.5V Input, 440nA IQ, 175mA
nanoPower Buck Converter with Four-Level
VSEL
 Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 1/23 Initial release —
 Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m  Analog Devices | 16
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX38647BANA+  MAX38647BANA+T  MAX38647BEVK#WLP